

## POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

(Special Session) August 25, 2020 9:30 A.M.

2020-079

Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor Livingston, Texas

**NOTICE** 

is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subject/s will be discussed;

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

## Receive public comment on the Proposed Subdivision Regulation

- Notice of this Hearing was published in the Polk County Enterprise on July 26, 2020.
- \* A copy of the Proposed Subdivision Regulations may be viewed on the County Website @ www.co.polk.tx.us.
- \* A copy of the Takings Impact Assessment may be viewed on the Count Website @ www.co.polk.tx.us.
- \* The Commissioners Court will consider approval of the Plan during the Regular Session to be held at 10a.m. following this public hearing.

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas

By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge

houply

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on Thursday, August 20, 2020 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. Notice has also been posted on the County's website at

www.co.polk.tx.us

SCHEZANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK

Posted: August 20, 2020

\_, Deputy

FILED FOR RECORD

2020 AUG 20 PM 2: 35

Scholana Hock